

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**Project Number**      **2024057**

**Project Description**      South Perry Sewer from 19th Avenue to 18th Avenue

**Original Date**

3/3/2025 2:11:00 PM

<b>Project Number: 2024057</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Tax Classification**

<b>Schedule 01</b>										
Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices										
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,300.00	\$4,300.00	575.00	\$575.00	350.00	\$350.00
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	6,750.00	\$6,750.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPPC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	930.00	\$930.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	POTHOLING	8 EA	1,000.00	8,000.00	470.00	\$3,760.00	820.00	\$6,560.00	1,100.00	\$8,800.00
6	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	51,392.37	51,392.37	44,300.00	\$44,300.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	46,000.00	\$46,000.00
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,400.00	\$18,400.00	15,500.00	\$15,500.00	21,602.00	\$21,602.00
9	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	2000 FA	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	10 EA	150.00	1,500.00	74.00	\$740.00	75.00	\$750.00	71.00	\$710.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	9,669.00	\$9,669.00	6,350.00	\$6,350.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	745.00	\$1,490.00	697.00	\$1,394.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	240.00	\$1,200.00	222.00	\$1,110.00
14	TREE PRUNING	7 EA	500.00	3,500.00	400.00	\$2,800.00	215.00	\$1,505.00	202.00	\$1,414.00
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	472 LF	15.00	7,080.00	11.00	\$5,192.00	10.00	\$4,720.00	9.00	\$4,248.00
17	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	242 SY	25.00	6,050.00	18.00	\$4,356.00	22.00	\$5,324.00	21.00	\$5,082.00
18	SAWCUTTING CURB	30 EA	75.00	2,250.00	28.00	\$840.00	30.00	\$900.00	27.00	\$810.00
19	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1234 LFI	3.00	3,702.00	1.00	\$1,234.00	1.00	\$1,234.00	0.75	\$925.50
20	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	695 LFI	2.00	1,390.00	1.00	\$695.00	1.00	\$695.00	0.50	\$347.50
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	291 CY	60.00	17,460.00	90.00	\$26,190.00	50.00	\$14,550.00	78.00	\$22,698.00
22	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	150 CY	55.00	8,250.00	35.00	\$5,250.00	55.00	\$8,250.00	269.00	\$40,350.00
23	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	150 CY	55.00	8,250.00	40.00	\$6,000.00	50.00	\$7,500.00	288.00	\$43,200.00
24	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	1500 SY	4.00	6,000.00	6.72	\$10,080.00	3.50	\$5,250.00	16.50	\$24,750.00
26	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	300.00	6,000.00	315.00	\$6,300.00	235.00	\$4,700.00	275.00	\$5,500.00
27	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	60 SY	15.00	900.00	2.00	\$120.00	7.00	\$420.00	18.00	\$1,080.00
28	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	167 CY	110.00	18,370.00	118.00	\$19,706.00	100.00	\$16,700.00	110.00	\$18,370.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<b>Project Number: 2024057</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)		ZETIN (Submitted)	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	765.00	\$765.00	2,404.71	\$2,404.71
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	28,742.00	\$28,742.00	6,743.21	\$6,743.21
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,612.00	\$2,612.00	674.32	\$674.32
5	POTHOLING	8 EA	1,000.00	8,000.00	692.00	\$5,536.00	771.95	\$6,175.60
6	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,741.00	\$1,741.00	12,461.46	\$12,461.46
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	51,392.37	51,392.37	63,278.00	\$63,278.00	78,084.21	\$78,084.21
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,851.00	\$20,851.00	21,642.35	\$21,642.35
9	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	2000 FA	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	10 EA	150.00	1,500.00	140.00	\$1,400.00	202.30	\$2,023.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,958.00	\$4,958.00	7,440.76	\$7,440.76
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	953.00	\$1,906.00	2,164.23	\$4,328.46
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	318.00	\$1,590.00	461.34	\$2,306.70
14	TREE PRUNING	7 EA	500.00	3,500.00	953.00	\$6,671.00	661.29	\$4,629.03
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	28,126.00	\$28,126.00	8,764.63	\$8,764.63
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	472 LF	15.00	7,080.00	8.50	\$4,012.00	15.67	\$7,396.24
17	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	242 SY	25.00	6,050.00	54.00	\$13,068.00	26.65	\$6,449.30
18	SAWCUTTING CURB	30 EA	75.00	2,250.00	64.00	\$1,920.00	60.12	\$1,803.60
19	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1234 LFI	3.00	3,702.00	4.00	\$4,936.00	1.38	\$1,702.92
20	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	695 LFI	2.00	1,390.00	2.50	\$1,737.50	0.72	\$500.40
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	291 CY	60.00	17,460.00	39.00	\$11,349.00	97.38	\$28,337.58
22	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	150 CY	55.00	8,250.00	40.00	\$6,000.00	41.99	\$6,298.50
23	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	150 CY	55.00	8,250.00	68.00	\$10,200.00	41.94	\$6,291.00
24	CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	25,096.00	\$25,096.00	30,058.81	\$30,058.81
25	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	1500 SY	4.00	6,000.00	2.50	\$3,750.00	8.09	\$12,135.00
26	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	20 CY	300.00	6,000.00	226.00	\$4,520.00	257.97	\$5,159.40
27	CONSTRUCTION GEOSYNTHETIC FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	60 SY	15.00	900.00	3.00	\$180.00	11.42	\$685.20
28	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	167 CY	110.00	18,370.00	79.00	\$13,193.00	139.36	\$23,273.12

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2024057</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	22 CY	225.00	4,950.00	214.00	\$4,708.00	170.00	\$3,740.00	450.00	\$9,900.00
30	BALLAST	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	64.00	\$640.00	180.00	\$1,800.00	381.00	\$3,810.00
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	1500 SY	25.00	37,500.00	25.00	\$37,500.00	20.00	\$30,000.00	21.00	\$31,500.00
32	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	56 SY	45.00	2,520.00	108.00	\$6,048.00	85.00	\$4,760.00	91.00	\$5,096.00
33	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	1500 SY	1.00	1,500.00	0.60	\$900.00	0.60	\$900.00	0.55	\$825.00
34	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	56 SY	50.00	2,800.00	50.00	\$2,800.00	45.00	\$2,520.00	81.00	\$4,536.00
35	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	5 CY	1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
36	TEMPORARY PIPE PLUG	1 EA	500.00	500.00	300.00	\$300.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	975.00	\$975.00
37	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,250.00	\$12,500.00
38	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	2 VF	500.00	1,000.00	82.00	\$164.00	325.00	\$650.00	401.00	\$802.00
39	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	1 EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,225.00	\$1,225.00	880.00	\$880.00
40	RETROFIT CURB & SURFACE INLET FRAME & GRATE WITH HOOD, FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
41	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	1,185.00	\$2,370.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00
42	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1,255.00	\$1,255.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
43	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	445.00	\$445.00	500.00	\$500.00
44	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	1 EA	400.00	400.00	850.00	\$850.00	400.00	\$400.00	525.00	\$525.00
45	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN CONCRETE	1 EA	700.00	700.00	850.00	\$850.00	400.00	\$400.00	525.00	\$525.00
46	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	980.00	\$1,960.00	860.00	\$1,720.00	525.00	\$1,050.00
47	MANHOLE TEST	1 EA	800.00	800.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	10 EA	450.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	\$12,000.00	255.00	\$2,550.00	473.00	\$4,730.00
49	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	130 CY	200.00	26,000.00	240.00	\$31,200.00	210.00	\$27,300.00	200.00	\$26,000.00
50	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	80 CY	40.00	3,200.00	110.00	\$8,800.00	55.00	\$4,400.00	150.00	\$12,000.00
51	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	80 CY	60.00	4,800.00	59.00	\$4,720.00	50.00	\$4,000.00	158.00	\$12,640.00
52	IMPORTED BACKFILL	60 CY	60.00	3,600.00	45.00	\$2,700.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	140.00	\$8,400.00
53	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	14,500.00	\$14,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00
54	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	3 EA	800.00	2,400.00	1,700.00	\$5,100.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	810.00	\$2,430.00
55	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	25 LF	80.00	2,000.00	135.00	\$3,375.00	110.00	\$2,750.00	132.00	\$3,300.00
56	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	793.00	\$1,586.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2024057</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)		ZETIN (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
29	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	22 CY	225.00	4,950.00	106.00	\$2,332.00	89.93	\$1,978.46
30	BALLAST	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	104.00	\$1,040.00	125.82	\$1,258.20
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	1500 SY	25.00	37,500.00	25.00	\$37,500.00	23.45	\$35,175.00
32	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	56 SY	45.00	2,520.00	107.00	\$5,992.00	101.00	\$5,656.00
33	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	1500 SY	1.00	1,500.00	0.65	\$975.00	0.60	\$900.00
34	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	56 SY	50.00	2,800.00	44.00	\$2,464.00	185.08	\$10,364.48
35	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	5 CY	1,000.00	5,000.00	381.00	\$1,905.00	420.82	\$2,104.10
36	TEMPORARY PIPE PLUG	1 EA	500.00	500.00	606.00	\$606.00	557.58	\$557.58
37	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,129.00	\$8,258.00	5,851.55	\$11,703.10
38	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	2 VF	500.00	1,000.00	445.00	\$890.00	41.81	\$83.62
39	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	1 EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,703.00	\$1,703.00	1,590.52	\$1,590.52
40	RETROFIT CURB & SURFACE INLET FRAME & GRATE WITH HOOD, FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,931.00	\$1,931.00	1,566.23	\$1,566.23
41	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,658.00	\$3,316.00	886.87	\$1,773.74
42	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,735.00	\$1,735.00	1,167.92	\$1,167.92
43	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	2,023.59	\$2,023.59
44	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	1 EA	400.00	400.00	1,086.00	\$1,086.00	1,244.36	\$1,244.36
45	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN CONCRETE	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,086.00	\$1,086.00	1,244.36	\$1,244.36
46	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,086.00	\$2,172.00	1,244.35	\$2,488.70
47	MANHOLE TEST	1 EA	800.00	800.00	891.00	\$891.00	4,399.27	\$4,399.27
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	10 EA	450.00	4,500.00	413.00	\$4,130.00	1,014.54	\$10,145.40
49	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE FOR ROCK EXCAVATION - TRENCHES	130 CY	200.00	26,000.00	172.00	\$22,360.00	173.57	\$22,564.10
50	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	80 CY	40.00	3,200.00	41.00	\$3,280.00	40.91	\$3,272.80
51	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	80 CY	60.00	4,800.00	67.00	\$5,360.00	50.53	\$4,042.40
52	IMPORTED BACKFILL	60 CY	60.00	3,600.00	65.00	\$3,900.00	55.89	\$3,353.40
53	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,525.00	\$1,525.00	10,392.10	\$10,392.10
54	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	3 EA	800.00	2,400.00	699.00	\$2,097.00	1,180.48	\$3,541.44
55	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	25 LF	80.00	2,000.00	115.00	\$2,875.00	139.17	\$3,479.25
56	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,309.00	\$2,618.00	611.61	\$1,223.22

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2024057</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
57	CONNECT 4 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	380.00	\$760.00	400.00	\$800.00	806.00	\$1,612.00
58	CONNECT 6 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	\$550.00	450.00	\$450.00	845.00	\$845.00
59	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	910.00	\$910.00	475.00	\$475.00	859.00	\$859.00
60	CUT-OFF WALL	4 EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	1,550.00	\$6,200.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00
61	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	305.00	\$305.00	425.00	\$425.00	542.00	\$542.00
62	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
63	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
64	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	4 EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	\$5,200.00	380.00	\$1,520.00	567.00	\$2,268.00
65	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	8 LF	130.00	1,040.00	300.00	\$2,400.00	215.00	\$1,720.00	361.00	\$2,888.00
66	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	400 LF	175.00	70,000.00	100.00	\$40,000.00	145.00	\$58,000.00	141.00	\$56,400.00
67	INSTALL JOINT RESTRAINT ON EXISTING 6 IN. DIA. WM	10 EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,200.00	\$12,000.00	920.00	\$9,200.00	850.00	\$8,500.00
68	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	2,007.00	\$4,014.00
69	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00
70	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,100.00	\$11,100.00	8,650.00	\$8,650.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00
71	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	250 LF	50.00	12,500.00	40.00	\$10,000.00	32.00	\$8,000.00	42.50	\$10,625.00
72	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	320 LF	100.00	32,000.00	79.00	\$25,280.00	175.00	\$56,000.00	105.00	\$33,600.00
73	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,800.00	\$10,800.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00
74	SIDE SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIA.	240 LF	50.00	12,000.00	104.00	\$24,960.00	78.00	\$18,720.00	100.00	\$24,000.00
75	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	32 LF	80.00	2,560.00	100.00	\$3,200.00	83.00	\$2,656.00	100.00	\$3,200.00
76	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	10 EA	40.00	400.00	64.00	\$640.00	45.00	\$450.00	96.00	\$960.00
77	SEWER CLEANOUT	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	964.00	\$2,892.00	325.00	\$975.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
78	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	200.00	\$200.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
79	INLET PROTECTION	10 EA	150.00	1,500.00	105.00	\$1,050.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
80	STREET CLEANING	30 HR	200.00	6,000.00	180.00	\$5,400.00	320.00	\$9,600.00	459.00	\$13,770.00
81	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	180 SY	35.00	6,300.00	14.00	\$2,520.00	19.00	\$3,420.00	17.70	\$3,186.00
82	ROCK MULCH	6 CY	175.00	1,050.00	130.00	\$780.00	550.00	\$3,300.00	514.00	\$3,084.00
83	SOD INSTALLATION	180 SY	40.00	7,200.00	14.00	\$2,520.00	20.00	\$3,600.00	18.00	\$3,240.00
84	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	4,850.00	\$4,850.00	4,537.00	\$4,537.00
85	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	472 LF	50.00	23,600.00	42.00	\$19,824.00	43.00	\$20,296.00	26.50	\$12,508.00
86	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	112 SY	100.00	11,200.00	87.00	\$9,744.00	93.00	\$10,416.00	95.75	\$10,724.00
87	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	3,240.00	\$3,240.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2024057</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)		ZETIN (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
57	CONNECT 4 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	847.00	\$1,694.00	752.54	\$1,505.08
58	CONNECT 6 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	910.00	\$910.00	1,464.63	\$1,464.63
59	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	910.00	\$910.00	1,491.60	\$1,491.60
60	CUT-OFF WALL	4 EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	1,567.00	\$6,268.00	1,467.95	\$5,871.80
61	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	478.00	\$478.00	1,343.25	\$1,343.25
62	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,114.00	\$3,114.00	3,731.96	\$3,731.96
63	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,688.00	\$3,688.00	3,538.30	\$3,538.30
64	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	4 EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	635.00	\$2,540.00	1,474.68	\$5,898.72
65	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	8 LF	130.00	1,040.00	276.00	\$2,208.00	240.33	\$1,922.64
66	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	400 LF	175.00	70,000.00	93.00	\$37,200.00	203.08	\$81,232.00
67	INSTALL JOINT RESTRAINT ON EXISTING 6 IN. DIA. WM	10 EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	978.00	\$9,780.00	2,551.78	\$25,517.80
68	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,795.00	\$5,590.00	2,694.66	\$5,389.32
69	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,685.00	\$3,685.00	3,056.15	\$3,056.15
70	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,415.00	\$10,415.00	9,541.11	\$9,541.11
71	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	250 LF	50.00	12,500.00	28.00	\$7,000.00	89.85	\$22,462.50
72	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	320 LF	100.00	32,000.00	269.00	\$86,080.00	268.07	\$85,782.40
73	SANITARY SEWER BYPASSING	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,133.00	\$9,133.00	18,403.58	\$18,403.58
74	SIDE SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIA.	240 LF	50.00	12,000.00	81.00	\$19,440.00	75.69	\$18,165.60
75	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	32 LF	80.00	2,560.00	87.00	\$2,784.00	77.80	\$2,489.60
76	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	10 EA	40.00	400.00	273.00	\$2,730.00	270.59	\$2,705.90
77	SEWER CLEANOUT	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	1,167.00	\$3,501.00	728.27	\$2,184.81
78	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,698.00	\$2,698.00	4,315.66	\$4,315.66
79	INLET PROTECTION	10 EA	150.00	1,500.00	248.00	\$2,480.00	136.66	\$1,366.60
80	STREET CLEANING	30 HR	200.00	6,000.00	299.00	\$8,970.00	180.35	\$5,410.50
81	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	180 SY	35.00	6,300.00	19.00	\$3,420.00	13.23	\$2,381.40
82	ROCK MULCH	6 CY	175.00	1,050.00	211.00	\$1,266.00	122.64	\$735.84
83	SOD INSTALLATION	180 SY	40.00	7,200.00	24.00	\$4,320.00	13.35	\$2,403.00
84	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,021.00	\$8,021.00	8,079.81	\$8,079.81
85	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	472 LF	50.00	23,600.00	63.00	\$29,736.00	51.76	\$24,430.72
86	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	112 SY	100.00	11,200.00	169.00	\$18,928.00	114.52	\$12,826.24
87	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,812.00	\$3,812.00	3,607.06	\$3,607.06

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2024057</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
88	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	735.00	\$735.00	715.00	\$715.00	7,021.00	\$7,021.00
89	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	172 SY	85.00	14,620.00	66.00	\$11,352.00	81.00	\$13,932.00	75.25	\$12,943.00
90	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	24 SF	40.00	960.00	39.00	\$936.00	40.00	\$960.00	25.00	\$600.00
91	SAWCUTTING TRIP HAZARD	30 SF	50.00	1,500.00	22.00	\$660.00	90.00	\$2,700.00	16.00	\$480.00
92	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,807.00	\$3,807.00
93	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	140 SF	15.00	2,100.00	12.45	\$1,743.00	12.00	\$1,680.00	12.00	\$1,680.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$622,395.37</b>	<b>\$592,370.00</b>		<b>\$608,888.00</b>		<b>\$716,235.00</b>	

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

<i>Project Number: 2024057</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)		ZETIN (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
88	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	826.00	\$826.00	841.65	\$841.65
89	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	172 SY	85.00	14,620.00	101.00	\$17,372.00	109.96	\$18,913.12
90	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	24 SF	40.00	960.00	47.00	\$1,128.00	42.08	\$1,009.92
91	SAWCUTTING TRIP HAZARD	30 SF	50.00	1,500.00	28.00	\$840.00	48.09	\$1,442.70
92	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,479.00	\$4,479.00	4,328.47	\$4,328.47
93	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	140 SF	15.00	2,100.00	14.00	\$1,960.00	13.23	\$1,852.20
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$622,395.37</b>	<b>\$724,719.50</b>		<b>\$836,707.49</b>	



**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	622,395.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	622,395.37
DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	592,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	592,370.00
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	608,888.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	608,888.00
WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	716,235.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	716,235.00
LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)	724,719.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	724,719.50
ZETIN (Submitted)	836,707.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	836,707.49

**Low Bid Contractor:** DW EXCAVATING INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	592,370.00	622,395.37	4.82 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<b><i>Bid Totals</i></b>	<hr/> 592,370.00	<hr/> 622,395.37	<hr/> 4.82 % Under Estimate